Partial payments to the Contractor will be 
made as the work proceeds, as provided in the 
contract.

At the time of the delivery of the contract 
the Contractor must furnish security to the City 
by depositing a bond, cash or securities in the 
sum of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000). 
As further security ten per centum (10% ) of the 
amounts certified from time to time to be due to 
the Contractor will be deducted.

Sealed bids or proposals will be received 
at the office of the Commission, No. 154 
Nassau Street, Borough of Manhattan, New

[...]

complete all other work covered by the contract 
within twenty-five (25) months from the delivery 
of the contract.

At the time of the delivery of the contract the 
Contractor must furnish security to the City by 
depositing a bond, cash or securities in the sum 
of one hundred and seventy-five thousand dollars 
($175,000). As fu rther security fifteen per 
centum (15% ) of the am ounts certified from 
time to time to be due to the Contractor will be 
deducted until the amounts so deducted and re­
tained shall equal ten per centum (10% ) of the 
total estimated am ount to be paid to the Con­

[...]

The points within the City between which the S ection  N o. 3. Beginning at a point under Route No. 29, a part of the Eastern Parkway
said part is to run and the route or routes to be Eastern Parkway, in the Borough of Brooklyn, Rapid T ransit Railroad.
followed are briefly as follows: about six hundred and thirty-five (635) feet east The points within the City of New York be-

S ection  No. 3. Beginning at a point under of the center line of N ostrand Avenue and ex- tween which the said part is to run and the route 
Broadway, in the Borough of M anhattan, about tending thence easterly under Eastern Parkway or routes to be followed are briefly as follows:

[...]

livered to the Commission or its Secretary; and 
in the presence of the person submitting the pro­
posal, it will be deposited in a sealed box in 
which all proposals will be deposited. No pro­
posal will be received unless accompanied by a 
separate certified check for twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($25,000) payable to the order of the 
Comptroller of the City and drawn upon a 
national or state bank or trust company satisfac­
tory to the Commission and having its principal 
office in New York City. Such check must not 
be enclosed in the envelope containing the pro­

[...]

49, a part of the Culver Rapid T ransit Rail 
road.

The points within the City between which the 
said part is to run and the route or routes to be 
followed are briefly as follows:

S ection  N o. 1. Beginning in private property 
on the southerly side of 37th Street, about two 
hundred and forty-six (246) feet southeasterly 
from the southeast building line of Tenth Ave 
nue, in the Borough of Brooklyn, and continuing 
thence southeasterly over private property anc 
parallel to 37th S treet and crossing over in te r­
secting streets to W est S treet;